DATA SHEET
SMD 2410 FAST ACTING FUSE
               JC24F Series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d
u

● Lead Free
Agency Approval                          Recommended Land Patterns
Ordering Information
Part Number
Current
Rating
( A )
Voltage
Rating
( Vdc )
Interrupting
Typical DCR
( mΩ )1
Typical I2t
( A2s) 2
JC24F1001R 1A
125Vdc 100A@125Vdc
111 0.43
JC24F1251R 1.25A 78.2 0.53
JC24F1601R 1.6A 61.5 0.85
JC24F2001R 2A 39.6 1.07
JC24F2501R 2.5A 33.3 1.52
JC24F3151R 3.15A 23.1 2.08
JC24F4001R 4A 16.5 3.59
JC24F5001R 5A 13.4 6.12
JC24F6301R 6.3A 9.85 10.7
JC24F7001R 7A 8.32 15.3
JC24F8001R 8A 7.15 22.4
JC24F1002R 10A 5.15 41.2
JC24F1202R 12A
65Vdc 100A@65Vdc
4.11 50
JC24F1502R 15A 3.38 82
JC24F2002R 20A 3.00 214
JC24F3002R 30A 1.40 550
Series
L
(mm)
W